LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Stanley warrants this product to the original purchaser for its useful life (not to exceed one year for products with electrical or electronic components) against deficiencies in material and workmanship. This LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY does not cover products that are improperly used, abused, altered or repaired. Deficient products will be replaced or repaired.

If you believe that your tool meets the criteria for warranty replacement, please send the tool(s) to:

United States Stanley Tools 1000 Stanley Drive Concord, NC 28027 Attn: Quality Assurance

Canada

Stanley Canada 6275 Millcreek Drive Mississauga, On L5N 7K6 Attn: Quality Assurance

If found to be defective, a replacement will be sent to you.

THIS LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHERS INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so these limitations may not apply to you. This LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY gives you specific legal rights that may vary from state to state.

STANLEY MECHANICS TOOLS FULL LIFETIME WARRANTY

If any Stanley Mechanics Tool ever fails for any reason, Stanley will replace it. No Proof of Purchase required. Do not return the product to the store. Simply call 800-505-4648 (M-F, 8-5 EST) and Stanley will ship a replacement.